
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3687
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
MICRO WATERSHED SCHEME
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposal for lift irrigation projects under the Micro Watershed Scheme from the
Government of Himachal Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; 

(c) the reasons for delay in approving the project ; and 

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be approved and the amount is likely to be released to the State Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) to (d) In view of (a) above, the question does the arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

